Illinois law.

Section 1200.410  Facility Cost Report or Development Plan Evaluation

[bookmark: _GoBack]In all instances in which the Agency is required to undertake review of a facility cost report and evaluate development plans, the Agency shall charge fees authorized in the Act or the Public Utilities Act to the party or parties from whom recovery is authorized.  These fees shall include, to the extent not otherwise recoverable, the fees of all outside consultants and attorneys.  The Agency shall bill the appropriate party or parties from time to time for the authorized fees.  Payment shall be received by the Agency within the time specified in the invoice, but no later than 60 days after the invoice date.
